

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

ARTI CLESOF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMPLED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Guardian Interpreting Services, L.L.C.

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C." or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
4551 Salisbury Road, Suite 400	1800 S. Ballimore, Suile 820
Jacksonville, Florida 32256	Tulsa, Oklahoma 74119
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are.

RezLegal, LLC		
	Name	
816 A1A North, Suile 204		
Florida street address	(P.O. Hox <u>N</u>	OT acceptable)
Ponte Vedra Beach	Florida	32082
City	State	Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited hability company at the place designated in this certificate. Thereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. T further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.,

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

H19000294897 3

H19000294897 3

ARTICLE IV-The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the United Liabelity Company:

.

. , ,

.

Title:		Name and Address:	
	uttorized Member		
"MGR" = Ma	nager	BDBB Outdoor, L L.C.	
Manager		1800 S. Ballimore, Suite 820	_
		Tutsa, Oklahoma 74119	
Authorized Men	iber	Fox and Bear, L.L.C.	_
		9403 E. 105th Street South	-
		Tulsa, Oklahoma 74133	-
			_
			-
			_
			_
(Use attaching	nt if necessary)		
HULE VE Ellective an effective date is l	sted, the date must be specific a	ig:, (OPTIONAL) and cannot be more than five business days prior to or t	90 days after
date of filing)			
te: If the date inser-	ed in this block does not meet the	e applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will n	of be listed as
document's effectiv	e date on the Department of Stat	e's records.	
TICLE VI: Other pr			
TICLE VI: Oner pr			
			•
<u>REOUIRED</u>	SIGNATURE:		
	Characteria of a munifiar	or an authorized representative of a member.	-
	This document is executed in a	acordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes	5.
	 tain again that any false inform 	nation submitted in a document to the Department of Star	c.
	manufactory a third degree felow	uns provided for in \$.\$17.155. P.S.	
	L Milliam	K. 06Monal ed or printed name of signee	
		and or printed name of signer	
	716 -		
		Filing Eces:	7
\$125.00 Fili	ng Fee for Articles of Organiza	tion and Designation of Registered Agent	
5 30.00 Cei	(illed Copy (Optional)		FILI 19 OCT - 3 ChallARY 1 LAHASSEE
S 5.00 Cer	ufficate of Status (Optional)		9 OCI
			ASSEE FLED HISTOFS
			TLED -3 AM SEE, FL
			H196602948873